(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	(* •
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents an	02477406	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies)
Investment Information	Services, Ltd.	Name: The New Sy	tron, Inc.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Internal	
Individual(s)	Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State UK		Street Address: 620 Compton Street #200 City: Broomfield State: CO Zip:8002	
	and alternative de XXIII van Cili Na	Association	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? The Yes into	General Farthership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-StateC	olorado
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		representative designation is att	ne United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 7	, 2000	(Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e	ate document from assignment) s) attached? Yes You
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)
		1,401,923	
	Additional number(s) at		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applicat	tions and
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Rodney F. Brow	n		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
		7 Address to 50 C	
Street Address: 3365 Baltimore St.		8. Deposit account number: 02–4245	
G. Diago	CA zip: 92117		
City: San Diego State:			s page if paying by deposit acco
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	\sim	ם <i>א</i>	
Rodney V. Brown	_ Kod	7.	6/11/03 Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:	5 Date
Ma	il documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information	to:
	Commissioner of Patent &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
\			
03 6TON11 00000169 024245 14019	123		
21 40.00 BA			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0436

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (TRADEMARKS ONLY) 1. Name of Conveying Parties (continued)

Springhill Holdings, Ltd. (a limited partnership)

Katonah West Pension Plan (a pension trust)

Werren Holdings, Ltd. (a limited partnership)

Crescent International Limited (a limited partnership)

Crescent Financial Greenlight, (Switzerland) SA (a corporation of Switzerland)

Charles Robinson (an individual)

Helen Kimball Brooke (an individual)

Basil Bicknell (an individual)

Susan Bicknell (an individual)

VW Warren Pearl (an individual)

Stuart Feinglas (an individual)

International Opportunity a/k/a International Opportunity Fund (a limited partnership)

Werner Uhlman (an individual)

Brega & Winters, P.C. (a professional corporation of Colorado)

John E. Stuart (an individual)

Marion Bloch (an individual)

John R. Boor (an individual)

Phillip D. Irwin (an individual)

BILL OF SALE AND TRANSFER STATEMENT

WHEREAS, the Debtors (as defined below) have defaulted in connection with an obligation seemed by Specified Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Sellers (as defined below), as secured parties, have exercised their post-default remedies with respect to the Specified Collateral;

WHEREAS, that, by reason of said exercise, Buyer (as defined below), as transferee, is herein acquiring the rights of the Debtors in the Specified Collateral;

WHEREAS, the name and mailing address of (i) the Sellers, as secured parties, are Investment Information Services Ltd. (Agent). located in Ipswich, United Kingdom, Springhill Holdings, Ltd., located at 5353 Manhattan Circle, Boulder, CO 80303, Katonah Wesi Pension Plan, located at 5353 Manhattan Circle, Suite 201, Boulder, CO 80303; Werren Holdings Ltd., located at 5353 Manhattan Circle, Boulder, CO 80303; Cresent International Limited, located at 84 Ay Louis-Casai, Po Box 161, 1216 Geneva, Geneva, Cointrin, Switzerland: Crescent Financial Greenlight, (Switzerland) S.A. located at 84 Av Louis-Casai, Box 16, 1216 Geneva Cointrin, Switzerland; Charles Robinson, located at 10101 Grosenor Place, Apt. 1115, Rockville. MD 20852-4678; Helen Kimball Brooke, located at 35 Castle San Road, Ealing, London, England, W5-2DJ; Basil and Susan Bicknell, located at 55 Kenway Road, London, England, UKSW5-ORE: VW Warren Pearl, located at Westall House 12, Birch Gove Road, Horstead Keynes, West Sussex, RH17-7BS; Stuart Feinglas, located at 3336-34th Street, Boulder, CO 80301; International Opportunity a k a International Opportunity Fund, located at 2170 30th Street, Boulder, CO 80301; Werner Ulhman, located at Bremenhof #4 91734, Mitteleschenbach Germany, and Brega & Winters, P.C., Attn: Glenn W Merrick, Esq., located at 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2222, Denver, CO 80203-4522, and John E. Stuart, Marion Bloch, John R. Boor, and Phillip D. Irwin, c/o Investment Information Services, Ltd., (ii) the Debtors are Sytron, Inc.; Sytron Security Products, Inc.; Sytron Security Systems, Inc.; Sytron Parking Systems, Inc.; Dorado Security Products, Inc.; Dorado Systems Corp.; and Mundix Control Systems, Inc., located at 2770 Industrial Lane, Broomfield, CO 80020, and (iii) Buyer, as transferee, is The New Sytron, Inc., 620 Compton Street, Suite 200, Broomfield, CO 80220.

WHEREAS, the foregoing shall constitute a Bill of Sale under the Colorado Uniform Commercial Code, effective as of September 7, 2000, as well as a Transfer Statement pursuant to Section 4-9-619 of the Colorado Statutes, to the extent that this transaction could be subject thereto.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Investment Information Services, Ltd., individually and as agent for Springhill Holdings, Ltd., Katonah West Pension Plan, Werren Holdings, Ltd., Cresent International Limited, Crescent Financial Greenlight, Charles Robinson, Helen Kimball Brooke, Basil and Susan Bicknell, VW Warren Pearl, Stuart Feinglas, International Opportunity, Werner Ulhman, Brega & Winters, P.C., John E. Stuart, Marion Bloch, John R. Boot, and Phillip D. Irwin, (collectively,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0438 "Sellers"), for and in consideration of One Million Twenty-five Thousand Dollars (\$1,025,000.00), paid to it by The New Sytron, Inc. ("Buyer"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby bargains, sells, grants, conveys and delivers unto the said Buyer, its successors and assigns, the following property, goods and chattels, to wit: All personal property of Sytron, Inc., Sytron Security Products, Inc., Sytron Security Systems, Inc., Sytron Parking Systems, Inc., Dorado Security Products, Inc., Dorado Systems Corp. (excluding accounts receivable pledged to United Credit Corp.), and Mundix Control Systems, Inc. (collectively, "Debtors"), including, without limitation all general intangibles (including without limitation that certain trademark "Dorado Systems" registered by Dorado Systems Corp. with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as trademark registration number 1,401,923), contract rights, accounts receivable (if any), chattel paper, consumer goods, equipment, fixtures, inventory, and payments, together with all products and proceeds thereof, ("Specified Collateral") as of September 7, 2000.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Buyer, its successors and assigns, the sale of said property, goods and chattels to the full extent of the Seller's security interests thereto.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Seller makes no representation regarding the priority and extent of the respective security interests in the property, goods and chattels conveyed hereunder.

This document shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale and Transfer Statement effective as of the 7th day of September, 2000.

INVESTMENT INFORMATION SERVICES, LTD.

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Name: David M. Allen

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0439